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IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 

FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

 

In re:      ) Chapter 11 

      ) 

WASHINGTON MUTUAL, INC., et al., ) Case No. 08-12229 (MFW) 

      ) 

   Debtors.  ) Jointly Administered 

      ) 

      )  

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

I, Scott J. Leonhardt, hereby certify that on or before the 8
h
 day of March 2011, I served a 

copy of the foregoing, Objection to the Supplemental Disclosure Statement for the Modified 

Sixth Amended Plan of Affiliated Debtors by Class Representatives of Dime Litigation Tracking 

Warrants upon the following parties in the manner listed below: 

 

First Class Mail      Email & First Class Mail  
Washington Mutual, Inc.     Mark D. Collins, Esq. 

Charles E. Smith, Esq.     Richards Layton & Finger, P.A. 

925 Fourth Avenue      One Rodney Square 

Seattle, WA 98104      920 North King Street 

        Wilmington, DE 19899 

Email & First Class Mail      collins@rlf.com 

Jane Leamy, Esq.  

Office of the United States Trustee    David B. Stratton, Esq. 

844 King Street      Pepper Hamilton LLP 

Suite 2207       Hercules Plaza 

Lockbox 35       Suite 5100 

Wilmington, DE 19899-0035     1313 N. Market Street 

        Wilmington, DE 19801 

        strattond@pepperlaw.com 

Brian S. Rosen, Esq. 

Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP    William P. Bowden, Esq. 

767 Fifth Avenue      Ashby & Geddes, P.A. 

New York, NY 10153      500 Delaware Ave. 

brian.rosen@weil.com     8th
 
Floor 

        Wilmington, DE 19899 

Peter Calamari, Esq.      wbowden@ashby-geddes.com 

Quinn Emanuel Urquhart & Sullivan, LLP    

55 Madison Avenue      Adam Landis, Esq. 

22nd Floor       Landis Rath & Cobb LLP 
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New York, NY 10010      919 Market Street 

petercalamari@quinnemanuel.com    Suite 1800 

        Wilmington, DE 19899 

Fred S. Hodara, Esq.      landis @lrclaw.com 

Akin Gump Stauss Hauer & Feld LLP    

One Bryant Park 

New York, NY 10036 

fhodara@akingump.com 

 

 

Stephen D. Susman, Esq. 

Susman Godfrey, L.L.P. 

Stephen D. Susman, Esq. 

654 Madison Avenue 

5th Floor 

New York, NY 10065 

SSusman@SusmanGodfrey.com 

 

Thomas Califano, Esq. 

DLA Piper US LLP 

1251 Avenue of the Americas 

New York, NY 10020 

thomas.califano@dlapiper.com 

 

Stacey R. Friedman, Esq. 

Sullivan & Cromwell LLP 

125 Broad Street  

New York, NY 10004 

friedmans@sullcrom.com 

 

Gregory Cross, Esq. 

Venable LLP 

750 East Street  

Suite 900 

Baltimore, Maryland 21202 

gacross@Venable.com 

 

M. Blake Clearly Esq,   

Young Conaway Stargatt & Taylor, LLP 

The Brandywine Building  

1000 West Street  

17
th
 Floor  

Wilmington, DE 19805 

mbcleary@ycst.com 
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THE ROSNER LAW GROUP LLC  

 

By: /s/ Scott J. Leonhardt  

Scott J. Leonhardt  

824 Market Street – Suite 810  

Wilmington, DE 19801 

Telephone:  302-319-6301 

 leonhardt@teamrosner.com 

 

Local Counsel for Nantahala Capital 

Partners, L.P. and Blackwell Capital 

Partners, LLC 


